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24-114512       0002 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114514       0004 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR] RIVER RD

24-114546       0057 SUSPICIOUS AUTO NO ACTION    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114551       0104 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] JASON DR

24-114585       0157 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114635       0656 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WIGGIN WAY

24-114667       0811 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LONG HILL RD

24-114700       0926 CIVIL PROCESS PAPERWORK-UNABLE TO SERVE   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114706       0936 CIVIL PROCESS PAPERWORK-SERVED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WILLOWBROOK AVE

24-114711       0938 CIVIL PROCESS PAPERWORK-UNABLE TO SERVE   

  Location/Address:    [STR] LOVELL RD

24-114712       0942 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] AUTUMN LN

24-114717       0952 CIVIL PROCESS PAPERWORK-SERVED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TREAT FARM RD

24-114720       0958 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-114733       1017 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-114750       1042 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PINEWOOD DR

24-114754       1046 MEDICAL EMERGENCY NO TRANSPORT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] THE MEADOWS

24-114763       1101 ASSIST CITIZEN INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114765       1103 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114786       1159 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] MARKET BASKET/SHAWS

24-114794       1210 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114821       1330 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HICKORY POND LN

24-114835       1353 FOLLOW-UP INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN

24-114844       1407 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114854       1423 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114856       1424 MEDICAL ALARM ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD

24-114855       1425 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD + WIGGIN WAY

24-114874       1453 Radar Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-114900       1515 THEFT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Incident:    24STR-244-OF

24-114897       1538 MONEY ESCORT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 378] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114944       1718 Radar Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-114959       1744 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + MASON DR

24-114965       1751 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] JASON DR/JANA LN/CRESTVIEW TERR

24-114970       1803 ASSIST CITIZEN POLICE INFORMATION    
  Location/Address:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-114986       1837 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] TANSEY/CROCKET FARMS

24-115003       1900 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] PARKMAN BROOK/BRESLIN WAY/COUNTRY FARM

24-115011       1908 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD

24-115027       1930 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NN
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24-115047       2011 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    24STR-65-AC

24-115088       2120 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 259] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115135       2212 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-115124       2222 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 301] WINNICUTT RD

24-115155       2325 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-115160       2328 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE

  Location/Address:    [STR 369] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 07/02/2024  -  Tuesday
24-115179       0011 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115211       0117 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 380] COLLEGE RD

24-115222       0155 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MARIN WAY

24-115291       0234 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115301       0556 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115306       0614 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE

  Location/Address:    [STR 313] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115310       0638 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 317] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115342       0758 Radar Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-115351       0815 Radar Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-115355       0823 PAPERWORK SERVICE PAPERWORK-SERVED    
  Location/Address:    [EXE] ASH ST

24-115377       0919 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

24-115401       1007 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD
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24-115403       1017 ELECTRICAL FIRE FIRE EXTINGUISHED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 290] FINE CHOCOLATE PL

24-115405       1020 FINGERPRINT NON-CRIMINAL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115419       1050 RECKLESS OPERATION WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-115446       1136 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] HUMES CT + COACH RD

24-115445       1205 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] DEPOT RD/DUMBATON OAKS/MORNING STAR

24-115447       1207 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115448       1217 FRAUD REPORT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Incident:    24STR-245-OF

24-115449       1220 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-115538       1300 CIVIL STAND-BY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

24-115575       1400 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115566       1503 PARKING COMPLAINT MOVED ALONG    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115527       1509 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] 741 NAME AND NUMBER

24-115564       1535 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + TURNBERRY LN

24-115555       1554 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

24-115630       1740 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [GRE] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    24GRE-45-AC

24-115744       2153 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + LOVELL RD

For Date: 07/03/2024  -  Wednesday
24-115822       0016 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

       Vicinity of:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD + BARKER LN

24-115909       0326 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115921       0349 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115959       0615 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115960       0640 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE, COLLEGE, SQUAMSCOTT

24-115962       0705 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115967       0735 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115970       0740 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-115977       0752 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] DEPOT, TIDEWATER, SANDY POINT

24-115985       0808 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS, GUINEA, ACADEMIC WAY

24-115988       0815 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD

24-115994       0827 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD

24-115999       0841 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-116003       0851 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-116007       0902 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-116014       0912 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHRISTIE LN

24-116056       1030 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-116058       1038 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 WESTBOUND RTE

24-116059       1038 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

24-116072       1050 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] BUNKER, UNION, HIGH, WINNICUTT

24-116071       1100 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] READER/DOE RUN/ MEADOWVIEW
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24-116091       1110 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-116081       1118 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-116089       1125 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] COUNTRY FARM RD

24-116096       1130 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-116098       1131 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD

24-116101       1136 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] CHAPMAN RD

24-116102       1139 CIVIL PROCESS PAPERWORK-SERVED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

24-116105       1139 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] FIFIELD/STRAWBERRY/CHRISTIE/WIGGIN

24-116110       1153 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] LAMINGTON HILL RD

24-116113       1159 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] TANSY/IRIS/CHASE/CROCKETT'S/BARON'S

24-116120       1200 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

24-116119       1208 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

24-116126       1214 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR

24-116130       1224 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-116164       1340 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] MARKET/BITTERSWEET

24-116191       1414 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] JACQUELINE WAY
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24-116196       1418 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] WHITTAKER DR/HILLCREST DR

24-116199       1421 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] BALMORAL DR

24-116202       1426 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] BERRY HILL/LONG HILL/EASTON HILL

24-116208       1443 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

24-116214       1447 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + BLUE RIDGE CIR

24-116223       1506 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

24-116229       1515 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] RIVER/GRETAS/OXBOW/BOAT CLUB

24-116249       1554 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    24STR-66-AC

24-116364       1710 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-116330       1817 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

24-116334       1836 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 369] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-116402       2030 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

24-116439       2129 FIREWORKS COMPLAINT NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LOVELL RD

24-116445       2148 FIREWORKS COMPLAINT NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [GRE] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-116456       2208 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 07/04/2024  -  Thursday
24-116519       0012 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ALDERWOOD DR
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24-116548       0132 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE

  Location/Address:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

24-116657       0857 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE

  Location/Address:    [STR] HAYWICK DR

24-116686       1009 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

24-116690       1021 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

24-116695       1045 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] TREAT FARM

24-116705       1103 M/V STOP NO ACTION    
          Location:    [SHP] HARRING POND

24-116704       1104 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] MARIN WAY

24-116740       1210 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 408] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-116799       1433 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] STAPLES/OCEAN STATE

24-116816       1520 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] EASTON HILL/LONG HILL/BERRY HILL

24-116819       1527 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] BEECH CT

24-116822       1530 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] BIRNUM WOODS RD

24-116823       1536 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] CHESTNUT WAY

24-116826       1543 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] SWEETLAND PL

24-116829       1548 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-116836       1615 SHOTS FIRED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST
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24-116849       1643 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] 744 NAME & NUMBER

24-116850       1644 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] WIGGIN/CHRISTIE/STRAWBERRY/FIFIELD

24-116855       1657 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] RIVER/GRETAS/OXBOW/BOAT CLUB

24-116868       1721 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

24-116873       1732 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] HERON WAY

24-116875       1734 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] TALL PINES DR

24-116879       1739 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] SPRUCE/RUSSELL

24-116880       1739 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PARKMAN BROOK RD

24-116882       1742 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] STEVENS PARK

24-116883       1744 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-116899       1811 FOUND PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST

24-116924       1900 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] TAYLOR COURT

24-116964       2032 COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS

24-116963       2033 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-116967       2035 FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PHEASANT RUN LN

24-116991       2114 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

24-116998       2131 FIREWORKS COMPLAINT NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM LN

24-117006       2150 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
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       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-117017       2206 M/V STOP ARREST (S) MADE    
  Location/Address:    [STR 371] PORTSMOUTH AVE
         Refer To Arrest:    24STR-33-AR
            Arrest:    BAUER, JOHN PATRICK JR    
           Address:       ROCHESTER, NH
               Age:    42
           Charges:    Drive after Rev/Suspension
                       Suspension of Vehicle Registration
                       Cntrl Drug: Sched 1 - 4; Possession
                       Cntrl Drug: Sched 1 - 4; Possession
                       Cntrl Drug: Sched 1 - 4; Possession

24-117056       2309 NAME & NUMBER EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED   

          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

For Date: 07/05/2024  -  Friday
24-117169       0347 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 98] UNION RD

24-117184       0526 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117195       0627 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR 299] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117208       0743 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] AUTUMN LN

24-117225       0851 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 411] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117243       0927 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] NN

24-117280       1018 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] JACK RABBIT LN

24-117284       1026 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

24-117286       1033 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] GIFFORD FARM/LONG HILL/ BERRY HILL/EASTON HIL

24-117295       1049 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] MERLES/HUMES/COACH

24-117297       1053 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CROCKETT'S WAY

24-117302       1105 OFFICER WANTED SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117317       1140 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

24-117333       1220 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

24-117349       1300 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BIRNUM WOODS RD

24-117360       1326 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] STAPLES/OCEAN STATE

24-117364       1337 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-117388       1434 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] JASON/JOYCE/JANA/LINDA/BENJAMIN

24-117395       1443 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

24-117399       1457 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

24-117402       1507 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] EMERY/PATRIOTS/WINDING BROOK

24-117410       1535 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] STONEY BROOK LN

24-117413       1541 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] MARIN WAY

24-117416       1551 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    24STR-67-AC

24-117419       1604 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHRISTIE LN

24-117794       1650 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117518       1924 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR 309] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117569       2130 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

24-117575       2138 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
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  Location/Address:    [STR] KIRRIEMUIR RD

24-117594       2226 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TANSY AVE

24-117601       2240 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 408] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117607       2250 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 273] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

For Date: 07/06/2024  -  Saturday
24-117755       0814 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MURPHY LN

24-117760       0826 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD + KIRKWALL DR

24-117765       0837 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    24STR-68-AC

24-117769       0852 FIRE, STRUCTURE FIRE EXTINGUISHED    
  Location/Address:    [NHP] LAFAYETTE RD
       Refer To Incident:    24NHP-173-OF

24-117797       1000 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117802       1042 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

24-117813       1046 PARKING COMPLAINT MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR 285] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117816       1110 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-117827       1145 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 262] HIGH ST

24-117845       1300 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

24-117857       1324 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] STONEY BROOK LN

24-117858       1324 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINDING BROOK DR

24-117859       1328 NAME & NUMBER MESSAGE DELIVERED    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER *DO NOT AIR
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24-117874       1404 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

24-117877       1411 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] LONG HILL/BERRY HILL/EASTON HILL/GIFFORD FARM

24-117880       1417 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

24-117901       1456 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM LN

24-117903       1500 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117911       1526 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MASON DR

24-117913       1536 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117922       1555 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR

24-117926       1602 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-117941       1632 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] STEVENS PARK

24-117976       1712 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] RIVER/GRETAS/OXBOW FARM/BOAT CLUB

24-117983       1731 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] STAPLES/OCEAN STATE

24-117987       1738 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] SHAW'S LN

24-117994       1750 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-117999       1805 WALK THROUGH SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

24-118037       1910 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] MARKET/BITTERSWEET

24-118040       1915 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
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       Vicinity of:    [STR 301] WINNICUTT RD

24-118043       1924 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118050       1931 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] WILLIAM/PINEWOOD

24-118175       2321 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TANSY AVE + CHASE LN

For Date: 07/07/2024  -  Sunday
24-118292       0533 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + HICKORY POND LN

24-118319       0825 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JACQUELINE WAY

24-118323       0833 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118361       1001 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118354       1018 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR] WILLIAM'S CIR

24-118366       1047 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM GREEN

24-118384       1126 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE LOCKOUT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BITTERSWEET LN

24-118395       1201 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PINEWOOD DR

24-118402       1219 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] LAMINGTON HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:    24STR-249-OF

24-118467       1524 PARKING COMPLAINT SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LAMINGTON HILL RD

24-118487       1623 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DEPOT RD + PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118503       1710 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BIRNUM WOODS RD

24-118504       1710 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 301] WINNICUTT RD
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24-118524       1810 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118539       1844 M/V STOP NO ACTION    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118582       2036 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PINEWOOD DR

24-118592       2055 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-118594       2102 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118598       2108 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

24-118601       2115 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

24-118607       2136 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

       Vicinity of:    [STR] SHAW'S LN

24-118608       2138 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-118609       2141 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] OCEAN STATE/ STAPLES

24-118616       2150 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

24-118621       2209 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

24-118633       2235 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR

24-118635       2242 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR

24-118637       2248 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

24-118641       2254 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] GREAT BAY DISCOVERY CENTER

24-118645       2258 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS
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24-118662       2310 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] TRISHAS/STEPHEN

24-118669       2318 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

          Location:    [STR] STEVENS PARK

24-118672       2332 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR 262] HIGH ST

24-118673       2338 DIRECTED PATROL ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] ARNOLD PALMER DR




